
CLASSIFIED ADVERTISING! 

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

INVITATION TO BID 
BID NO. 4083-97 

ANNUAL REQUIREMENTS 
CONTRACT FOR HEAVY 

TRUCMEQUIPMENT PARTS 

ANNUALREQUIREMENTSCONTRACT 
FOR HEAVY TRUCK/EQUIPMENT 
PARTSASREQUIRED FROM DATEOF 
AWARD THROUGH JUNE 30,1998 
WITH THE OPTION TO RENEW FOR 
FOUR (4) ONE-YEAR PERIODS. 

The Bid package is available at the Clark 
County Government Center, 500 South 
Grand Central Parkway, General Services 
Department, Purchasing and Contracts 
Division, Fourth Floor, Las Vegas, Nevada 
89106. 

A Prebid Conference will be held on 

December 4,1997 at 9:00 a.m., at the 
Clark County Automotive, 4241 Stepha- 
nie Street, Trailer, Las Vegas, Nevada 
89122. 

Bids will be accepted at the Clark County 
Government Center, 500 South Grand 
Central Parkway, General Services 
Department, Purchasing and Contracts 
Division, Fourth Floor,Las Vegas, Nevada 
89106 on, or before December 11,1997 
at 3:00 p.m. 

BOARD OF COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS 

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 
Published: LasVegas Senlinel-Voice 
November 27,1997_ 

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

INVITATION TO BID 
BID NO. 4089-97 

UTILITY CARTS 

FURNISH AND DELIVER SIX (6) TWO- 
OCCUPANT UTILITY CARTS WITH 
FOUR-SIDED CARGO BED WITH THE 
OPTION TO PURCHASE UP TO EIGHT 
(8)MORE UTILITYCARTSOFTHE SAME 
MODEL AND PRODUCTION YEAR 
WITHIN TWELVE MONTHS FROM THE 
DATE OF AWARD. IN ADDITION, AN 
OPTION TO PURCHASE AN ADDITIVE 
ALTERNATE WHICH INCLUDES TWO 
(2) COLD WATER PRESSURE 
WASHERS, SUBJECT TO THE 
AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS. 

The Bid package is available at the Clark 
County Government Center, 500 South 
Grand Central Parkway, General Services 
Department, Purchasing and Contracts 
Division, Fourth Floor, Las Vegas, Nevada 
89106. 

A Prebid Conference will be held on 

December 8, 1997 at 10:00 a.m., at the 
same location specified above in the Gold 
Conference Room. 

Bids will be accepted at the address 
specified above on or before December 
19,1997, at 3:00 p.m. 

BOARD OF COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS 

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 
Published: LasVegas Sentinel-Voice 
November 27,1997_ 

Housing Authority of the City of Las Vegas 

PUBLIC NOTICE 
Effective Monday, November 24,1997 

The City of Las Vegas Housing Authority is currently 
seeking additional applicants for its Conventional Public 
Housing Program, 4 bedroom family units. 

LVHA is also accepting applications for its Conventional 
Family Public Housing Programs for unit size 2, 3 and 5 
bedrooms. 

LVHA is also accepting applications for its Conventional 
(1) bedroom specifically for seniors and disabled persons 
only. 

LVHA is also accepting applications for its Section 8 
Moderate Rehabilitation 1 and 2 bedrooms, affordable 
housing (non-aided) senior programs 1 and 2 bedrooms. 

The Housing Authority of the City of Las Vegas, Nevada 
does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, 
sex, disability, familial status or national origin. 

TDD #386-0789 for hearing impaired only 
Equal Housing Opportunity 

Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice — November 27,1997 

Ultimate Pest Control • Work Guaranteed 
Office Hours: 8 am -5 pm Mon.-Fri. 

License No. 2340 

(Put your pest to rest) 

Zyra & Robert Thomas, Owners & Operators 
3424-C E. Lake Mead 

North Las Vegas, Nevada 89030 

CITY OF LAS VEGAS 

INVITATION TO BID 
BID NO. 98.1739.05-RC 

LIBRARY PARK 

SCOPE OF WORK: THE WORK 
GENERALLY CONSISTS OF DEMO- 
LITION, GRADING, SOIL IMPORT, 
UTILITIES, CONCRETE WORK, BLOCK 
WALL AND STEEL TUBE FENCING, 
CONSTRUCTION OF A RESTROOM, 
SITE ELECTRICAL, IRRIGATION WORK, 
PLANTING, HYDROSEEDING AND SITE 
CLEAN-UP. 

Estimated monetary value of the 
project is: $850,000.00 to $1,050,000.00 

PWP-CL-1998-175 

PRE-BID CONFERENCE: Will be held on 

December 2,1997, at 10:00 a.m. in the 
Purchasing and Contracts Division 
Conference Room, First Floor, City Hall 
Complex, 400 East Stewart Avenue. The 
purpose of this conference is to discuss 
the specifications and any prospective 
bidders' concerns and the City of Las 
Vegas' Minority, Women-Owned and 
Disabled Veterans' Business Enterprise 
Policy. 

BID OPENING: All bids must be received 
in the office of the City Clerk, First 
Floor, City Hall Complex, 400 East 
Stewart Avenue, Las Vegas, NV 89101- 

2986, prior to 3:00 p.m., on December 
16.1997. Bids stamped after the desig- 
nated time, will be returned to the Bidder 
unopened. Bids will be publicly opened 
and read aloud, immediately after the es- 

tablished closing time and date, in the 
Office of the Purchasing and Contracts 
Division, First Floor, City Hall Complex. 

DOCUMENTS CAN BE OBTAINED: Bid 
documents will be available on No vem be r 
25.1997, and may be obtained at the 
Office of Purchasing and Contracts 
Division, 400 East Stewart Avenue, Las 
Vegas, NV 89101, for a non-refundable 
charge of $50.00. If documents are to be 
mailed, there will be a $5.00 postage and 
handling fee. Checks are to be made 
payable to City Treasurer, City of Las 
Vegas. Any questions regarding this so- 
licitation should be referred to Robert L. 
Crutchfield at (702) 229-6231. Any 
questions regarding the Technical 
Specifications should be referred to Clair 
M. Lewis, RLA, ASLA, at (702) 229-6535. 

Prospective bidders are hereby notified 
that this Invitation to Bid and all related 
bidding documents will be made available 
on a Telecommunication Device for the 
Deaf (TDD) or in analternate format (audio 
or Braille) upon request to the Purchasing 
and Contracts Division, Telephone N umber 
(702) 229-6231 or (702) 386-9108 (TDD). 

FOR COMPLETE INFORMATION OF 
FUTURE FORMAL BIDS AND QUOTA- 
TIONS, CALL THE BID HOTLINE AT 
383-0889. 
Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice 
November 27,1997 

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

INVITATION TO BID 
BID NO. 4090-97 

TRENCHING MACHINE 

FURNISH ANDDELIVERARIGID FRAME, 
4-WHEEL DRIVE, RUBBER TIRED, 37 
NET HORSEPOWER DIESEL POWERED 
TRENCHING MACHINE EQUIPPED WITH 
FOUR-WAY BACKFILL BLADE, 
TRENCHER, AND BACKHOE ATTACH- 
MENT. IN ADDITION, AN OPTION TO 
PURCHASE AN ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 
WHICH INCLUDES ATRAILER, SUBJECT 
TO THE AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS. 

The Bid package is available at the Clark 
County Government Center, 500 South 
Grand Central Parkway, General Services 
Department, Purchasing and Contracts 
Division, Fourth Floor, Las Vegas, Nevada 
89106. 

A Prebid Conference will be held on 
December 8, 1997 at 11:00 a.m., at the 
same location specified above in the Gold 
Conference Room. 

Bids will be accepted at the address 
specified above on or before December 
19,1997, at 3:00 p.m. 

BOARD OF COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS 

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 
Published: LasVegas Sentinel-Voice 
November 27,1997 

LAS VEGAS VALLEY 
WATER DISTRICT 

INVITATION TO BID 
BID NO. 4064-97 

REMITTANCE PROCESSING SYSTEM 

FURNISH. DELIVER AND INSTALL A 
NEW OPTICAL CHARACTER READER 
(OCR) REMITTANCE PROCESSING 
SYSTEM. INCLUDING ASSOCIATED 
SOFTWARE AND TRAINING, F.O.B. 
DESTINATION, FREIGHT PREPAID, TO 
THE LAS VEGAS VALLEY WATER 
DISTRICT,1001S. VALLEY VIEWBLVD., 
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89153. 

A Prebid Conference will be conducted at 
10:00 a.m„ December 4, 1997 at: Las 
Vegas Valley Water District, Conference 
Room Mead #3, 1001 S. Valley View 
Boulevard, Las Vegas, Nevada 89153. 
The purpose of the Prebid Conference is 
to review the bid document and answer 

any pertinent questions. 
Bids will be received at the Clark County 
Government Center, 500 South Grand 
Central Parkway, Purchasing and 
Contracts Division, Fourth Floor,Las Ve- 
gas, Nevada 89155, up to 3:00 p.m., 
December 22, 1997. Bids are time- 
stamped upon receipt. Bids time-stamped 
at 3:01 p.m. or after, December 22,1997, 
will be returned unopened to the Bidder. 
Bidders and interested parties are invited 
to the bid opening. For additional 
information contact Walter P. Kokich, 
Purchasing Analyst, at (702) 258-3153. 

Specifications are available at the above 
address. Hearing impaired customers may 
obtain information by calling TT/TDD: 
Relay Nevada toll-free (800) 326-6868. 
Information on current projects, bid 
invitations, plan holders lists, bid openings, 
and project awards may be obtained via 
the Las Vegas Valley Water District's Fax 
Vault 24-hour hotline at (702) 455-5428. 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
LAS VEGAS VALLEY 

WATER DISTRICT 
Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice 
November 27,1997__ 

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

INVITATION TO BID 
BID NO. 4080-97 

TYPEWRITER MAINTENANCE 
ANNUAL REQUIREMENTS CONTRACT 
TO FURNISH, DELIVER AND INSTALL 
ELECTRONIC TYPEWRITERS, PARTS 
AND PROVIDE FULL-SERVICE 
TYPEWRITER MAINTENANCE. 

The Bid package is available at the Clark 
County Government Center, 500 South 
Grand Central Parkway, General Services 
Department, Purchasing and Contracts 
Division, Fourth Floor, Las Vegas, Nevada 
89106. 
A Prebid Conference will be held on 

December8,1997at9:00 a.m., intheGold 
Conference Room at the same location 
specified above. 

Bids will be accepted at the Clark County 
Government Center, 500 South Grand 
Central Parkway, General Services 
Department, Purchasing and Contracts 
Division, Fourth Floor, Las Vegas, Nevada 
89106, in the Gold Conference Room, on 

or before December 19,1997, at 3:00 p.m. 
BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS 
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

Published: LasVegas Sentinel-Voice 
November 27,1997 

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

INVITATION TO BID 
BID NO. 4074-97 

REPLACE FLOOD 
CHANNEL FENCING 

ANNUAL REQUIREMENTS CONTRACT 
TO FURNISH AND INSTALL FENCING 
THROUGHOUT THE LAS VEGAS 
METROPOLITAN AREA, FOR THE 
PERIOD FROM DATE OF AWARD 
THROUGH DECEMBER 31,1998, WITH 
THREE (3) ONE-YEAR RENEWAL 
OPTIONS. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER 
SHALL PROVIDE IMMEDIATE 
REPLACEMENT OF FENCING WHICH 
CONSISTS OF REPAIRING, REMOVING 
AND REPLACING 72-INCH, 11-GAUGE 
CHAIN LINK FABRIC, GATES OF 
VARIOUS SIZES, TOP AND BOTTOM 
TENSION CABLES, POSTS AND 
RELATED HARDWARE. ALL WORK IS 
TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 
CLARK COUNTY STANDARDS AND 
CODES. 

ESTIMATED COST: $25,000.00 
PREBID CONFERENCE: 9:00 a.m., 
December 11, 1997. The Prebid 
Conference will be held in the General 
Services Conference Room, at the address 
shown below. The purpose of the Prebid 
Conference is to review and discuss the 
contract documents and construction 
specifications. 
Bids will be received in the Office of the 
Clark County Director of General Services, 
Purchasing and Contracts Division, Clark 
County Government Center, 500 South 
Grand Central Parkway, Fourth Floor, P.O. 
Box 551732, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155- 
1732 on or before December 22, 1997. 
Bids are time-stamped upon receipt. Bids 
submitted must be time-stamped no later 
than 2:15 p.m. on the bid opening date. 
Bidders and other interested parties are 
invited to attend the bid opening. Bids time- 
stamped at 2:16 p. m. or afterwill be returned 
unopened to the Bidder. Overnight Mail 
must use the 89106 zip code. 

BOARD OF COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS 

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 
Published: LasVegas Sentinel-Voice 
November 27,1997 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 
PUBLIC PAY TELEPHONE SERVICE AND PRE-PAID DEBIT CARD VENDING 

CLARK COUNTY AIRPORT SYSTEM 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Board of Clark County Commissioners, Clark County, Nevada, will receive sealed 

responses from interested, qualified persons or firms to provide either one or both of the following services throughout the Clark 

County Airport System. 1) Public Pay Telephones Services; 2) Pre-Paid Debit Card Vending. The responses must be time- 
stamped 5:00 p.m. (PST) on or before January 8,1998. Proposal Forms time-stamped at 5:01 p.m. (PST) or later will not be 
considered and will be returned to respondent. 

All responses must be submitted in accordance with the conditions and on forms which can be obtained at the office of 
Samuel G. Ingalls, A.A.E., Airport Business Administrator, Clark County Department of Aviation, P.O. Box 11005, Las Vegas, 
NV 89111-1005, telephone: (702) 261-5281, FAX (702) 597-9553. 

All responses must be submitted to the Clark County Department of Aviation, third floor reception area at the Airport, in a 
sealed envelope plainly marked "REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS: RFP-64-97 PUBLIC PAY TELEPHONE AND PRE-PAID 
DEBIT CARD VENDING PROPOSAL, CLARK COUNTY AIRPORT SYSTEM," with the name and address of the respondent 
in the upper left-hand corner. 

This Request for Proposals is furnished in accordance with Nevada Revised Statue 496.090 which states: "...the governing 
body of any municipality may authorize it to enter into any such contracts, leases and other arrangements with any persons, as 

provided in this section... upon such terms and conditions as the governing body deems proper." This material to be supplied 
through this Request for Proposals is being sought for informational purposes only and does not, in any way, constitute a "bid” 
and should not be construed as such. The Board of County Comissioners may or may not decide to negotiate Public Pay 
Telephones and Pre-Paid Debit Card Vending Concession Agreement(s) with any of the respondents to this Request for 
Proposals at its sole discretion. 
PUBLISHED: LAS VEGAS SENTINEL-VOICE NOVEMBER 27,1997 

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

INVITATION TO BID 
BID NO. 4076-97 

GARAGE DOORS, PARTS 
AND ACCESSORIES 

ANNUAL REQUIREMENTS CONTRACT 
TO PROVIDE GARAGE DOORS, PARTS 
AND ACCESSORIES. 

The Bid package is available at the Clark 
County Government Center, 500 South 
Grand Central Parkway, General Services 
Department, Purchasing and Contracts 
Division, Fourth Floor, Las Vegas, Nevada 
89106. 

A Prebid Conference will be held on 
December 5, 1997 at 10:00 a.m„ at the 
same location specified above, in the Gold 
Conference Room. 

Bids will be accepted at the address 
specified above on or before December 
15,1997, at 3:00 p.m. 

BOARD OF COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS 

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 
Published: LasVegas Sentinel-Voice 
November 27,1997 

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

INVITATION TO BID 
BID NO. 4091-97 

DESERT BREEZE PARK 
DEVELOPMENT-PHASE 11A 

NEVADA STATE LABOR 
COMMISSION 

PWP# CL-1993-173 
SCOPE OF WORK: Work covered by this 
Contract includes the provision of all labor, 
material and equipment necessary for the 
construction of the Phase IIA Development 
of the Desert Breeze Park, including, but 
not limited to the following :minordemolition; 
grading; irrigation including connection to 

existing Maxicom equipment and sleeves 
for future construction; sodding; 
landscaping; "Prolite" in-field mix and 
installation; "Vegas Warning Track" mix 
and installation; plumbing and drinking 
fountain; team benches; chain link fencing 
and backstop; concrete flatwork and 
curbing; ballfield lighting, including minor 
retrofit for three existing ballfields, 
connection to existing Maxicom equipment 
and future security lighting sleeves; parking 
and roadway construction, including 
subgrade preparation, base material, 
paving, striping and signage; trash 
enclosure; and the installation of owner 

furnished bleachers (4), inaccordance with 
the plans and specifications. 
PROJECT LOCATION: Desert Breeze 
Park, 8425 Spring Mountain Road, Clark 
County, Nevada 89103. 

ESTIMATED COST: $575,000.00 

PREBID CONFERENCE: November 26, 
1997,at9:00a.m.. The Prebid Conference 
will be held in the General Services Gold 
Room, at the address shown below. The 
purpose of the Prebid Conference is to 
review and discuss the contract documents 
and construction specifications. 
Bids will be received in the Office of the 
Clark County Director of General Services, 
Purchasing and Contracts Division, Clark 
County Government Center, 500 South 
Grand Central Parkway, Fourth Floor, P.O. 
Box 551732, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155- 
1732 on or before December 4,1997. Bids 
are time-stamped upon receipt. Bids 
submitted must be time-stamped no later 
than 2:15 p.m. on the bid opening date. 
Bidders and other interested parties are 
invited to attend the bid opening. Bids time- 
stamped at 2:1 6 p. m. orafterwillbe returned 
unopened to the Bidder. Overnight Mail 
must use the 89106 zip code. 

Specifications and drawings will be 
available on November 20, 1997, at the 
above address for a non-ref undable charge 
of twenty-live dollars ($25.00). If 
specifications are to be mailed, Bidders 
may have the mailing expedited by providing 
with their check the name of the express 
mail carrier with account number to be 
charged. If not specified, the documents 
shall be mailed via United States Parcel 
Service ground with a non-refundable ! 
charge often dollars ($10.00). All checks 
are to be made payable to the Clark 
CountyTreasurer. If paying by cash, exact 

change is required. Hearing impaired 
individuals may request specifications and 
obtain information by contacting TT/TDD: 
Relay Nevada Toll-Free (800) 326-6868. 

BOARD OF COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS 

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 
Published: LasVegas Senlinel-Voice 
November 27,1997 


